

Order no 22

dt.26 .09.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

No SR is received.

It is found that OP appeared in this case long ago but no Ws is filed till today.

OP no 2 is also absent today.

Let the case proceed exparte against OP no 2.

To 23.12.2024 for hearing Exparte against OP no 2.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri