

MACC 235 /2021

CNR WBJP 01-00-1555 -2021

Order no 25

dt.19 .05.2025

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP no 2 is present by filing hazira.

WS filed on behalf of OP no 2 is accepted.

OP no 1 is absent without step.

Let the case do proceed exparte against OP no 1.

The case is adjourned .

To 21 .06 .2025 for framing of issue.

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court

Jalpaiguri